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response toward the teacher’s question 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Students do not respond to the teacher’s 

question 

 Students are not active in class discussion 

 
Students do not accomplish their task 

       Students are apathetic toward the     

      learning process 

students’ reticence 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Standard of Competence 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Students do not respond to the teacher’s question 

Students are not active in group discussion 

Students do not accomplish their task 

Students are apathetic toward the learning  

process 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

students’ reticence 

Students’ do not respond to the teacher’s 

question 

Students are not active in class discussion 

Students do not accomplish their task 

Students’ are apathetic toward the learning 

process 



APPENDIX 2 

LIST OF STUDENTS’ GROUP 

GROUP 1 

1. Rahmat Akbar Budi Prayitno 

2. Nuzulul Nafis 

3. Eka Nur Pratiwi 

4. Khoirul Aminudin 

GROUP 2 

1. Hafin Nursidiq 

2. Della Noni Widayati 

3. Ahmad Khoirul Mujahidin 

4. Ayda Putri 

GROUP 3 

1. Deni Tri Prayogo 

2. Alfin Najikhah 

3. Nurul Ayyiyah 

4. Muhammad Faiz Fadhlilah 

GROUP 4 

1. Hery Mustaqfirin 

2. Nurrokhim 

3. Aulia Suci Rahmawati 

4. Nabila Rizki Dhiani 

GROUP 5 

1. Ila Lisiana 

2. Ahmad Anas Ma Ruf 

3. Muhammad Azik 

4. Neinar Sahara 

GROUP 6 

1. Siti Komariyah 

2. Lestyowati 

3. Nur Eka Ana Safitri 



4. Mahfud Muhtadi 

GROUP 7 

1. Prasasti Octaviani 

2. Salamatul Hikmah 

3. Muhammad Kholif Abdullah 

4. Moh Imam Tantowi 

 



APPENDIX 3 

No. Indicators 

 

None 

100% 

 

Most 

60%-80% 

 

Half 

50% 

 

Many 

20%-40% 

 

 

Few 

<20% 

 

 

All 

0% 

5 4 3 2 1 0 

1.  
 

 

 

2.  
 

 

3.  
 

 

4.  
 

 

Students’ do not 

respond to the 

teacher’s question 

Students’ are not active 

in group discussion 

Students do not 

accomplish their task 

Students are apathetic 

toward the learning 

process 

      

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



APPENDIX 4 

STUDENTS’ NAME LIST 

No Nama 
Students’ 

Code 
1 Ahmad Anas Ma Ruf A-1 
2 Ahmad Khoirul Mujahidin A-2 
3 Alfin Najikhah A-3 
4 Aulia Suci Rahmawati A-4 
5 Ayda Putri A-5 
6 Della Noni Widayati A-6 
7 Deni Tri Prayogo A-7 
8 Eka Nur Pratiwi A-8 
9 Hafin Nursidiq A-9 
10 Hery Mustaqfirin A-10 
11 Ila Lisiana A-11 
12 Khoirul Aminudin A-12 
13 Lestyowati A-13 
14 Mahfud Muhtadi A-14 
15 Moh Imam Tantowi A-15 
16 Muhammad Azik A-16 
17 Muhammad Faiz Fadhlilah A-17 
18 Muhammad Kholif Abdullah A-18 
19 Nabila Rizki Dhiani A-19 
20 Neinar Sahara A-20 
21 Nur Eka Ana Safitri A-21 
22 Nurrokhim A-22 
23 Nurul Ayyiyah A-23 
24 Nuzulul Nafis A-24 
25 Prasasti Octaviani A-25 
26 Rahmat Akbar Budi Prayitno A-26 
27 Salamatul Hikmah A-27 
28 Siti Komariyah A-28 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Teacher taught students in Pre-Cycle 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Researcher explained the procedure of Talking Chip Technique 

to the students 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Talking Chip and The Example of  Narrative Text 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Students read narrative text in group 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Students did a discussion using Talking Chip technique 
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